71.2							
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027					tment of Commerce Trademark Office PATENT		
				<b>-</b>	~		
	PECOPO	ATION FORM CO		ءَ <del>-</del> ک`	73 <i>88</i>		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).							
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
<b>✓</b> New		Assignment	Security Agr	eement			
Document ID#	ion-Recordation)	License	Change of Na	ame			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger							
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencles)							
Reel #	Frame #		epartmental File	Secre	t File		
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name (line 1) OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON  Month Day Year  4/13//1999							
Name (line 2)					Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)					Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1) U.S. De	) U. S. Department of Energy If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment							
Address (line 1) 1000 lnc	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2)					ssignment.)		
Address (line 3) Washin	gton	D.C.	205	85-0162			
Addiedo (mie of Washin	City	State/Country		p Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name		- 100 P		· 			
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
			s per Cover Sheet to be recorde	d. including time	for reviewing the document		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Other Information Office, Other Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), weakington, D.C. 20503. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), weakington, D.C. 20503. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), weakington, D.C. 20503. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail document Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent application of the United States Patent application

FORM PTO-1619B  Expires 06/30/99  OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	202-586-2802	
Name Brenda K. Banks			
Address (line 1) U.S. Department of Energy			
Address (line 2) 1000 Independence Avenue, S	.W,		
Address (line 3) Washington, D. C. 20585-0162			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ent # 1	
Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number of Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	· ••	
Tatent Application Number	6,174,160	t Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new	w Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	ion Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number assigned.		PCT	
Number of Properties	total number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount Fee Am	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	0.00	
Deposit Account	r If additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗸	
Statement and Signature	<del></del> //	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	nd belief, the foregoing information is true a the original document. Charges to deposit		
Brenda K. Banks	BUNGUK Banks Signature	4/15/05-	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 016079 FRAME: 0319

## LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the Department of Energy, a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention. This license will extend to all divisions or continuations of the patent application and all patents or reissues which may be granted thereon:

Invention Title:

Staged Premixer/Prevaporizer

Inventor(s) Name:

Malte, Philip/Lee, John

Application Number:

09/276,251

Filing Date:

March 25, 1999

Patent Title:

Staged Prevaporizer-Premixer

Country, if other than United States:

This subject invention was conceived or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project, Department of Energy Grant No. 97-01-SR053.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the Licensor: The University of Washington subject to the provisions of 37 CFR 401 and 45 CFR 8.

Signed:

Name:

Robert C. Miller, Jr., Ph.D.

Title:

RECORDED: 04/15/2005

Director, Office of Technology Transfer

University of Washington

PATENT REEL: 016079 FRAME: 0320